N

N4

15,157

10,978

9,017

8,521

8,215

7,268

7,134

6,533

5,232

5,142

5,098

5,013

4,929

4,814

4,301

4,108

3,942

3,666

3,448

3,440

3,336

2,747

2,678

2,662

2,646

Which of the following

Capcom games do you like the best?

Devil May Cry 5

DINO CRISIS

RESIDENT EVIL 4 (2023)

DEVIL MAY CRY 3

OKAMI

MONSTER HUNTER WORLD: ICEBORNE

RESIDENT EVIL 4

RESIDENT EVIL 2 (2019)

MONSTER HUNTER: WORLD

Breath of Fire lli

Phoenix Wright: Ace Attorney

STREET FIGHTER 6

RESIDENT EVIL CODE: Veronica

MEGAMAN X

RESIDENT EVIL 2

DINO CRISIS 2

Phoenix Wright: Ace Attorney: Trials and

Tribulations

MEGAMAN LEGENDS

RESIDENT EVIL

MEGAMAN X4

Breath of Fire IV

The Great Ace Attorney 2 Resolve

RESIDENT EVIL 3 NEMESIS / BIOHAZARD 3

LAST ESCAPE

STREET FIGHTER Illi: 3rd STRIKE

MONSTER HUNTER RISE: SUNBREAK

1st~501h

W N
N N

D
N

2,518

2,512

2,439

2,137

2,066

2,048

2,048

2,001

1,959

1,779

1,761

1,737

1,707

1,693

1,691

1,598

1,579

1,503

1,465

1,430

1,397

1,396

1,377

1,307

1,230

Dragon’s Dogma: Dark Arisen

MARVEL VS. CAPCOM 2 New Age of Heroes

ULTIMATE MARVEL VS. CAPCOM 3

MEGAMAN LEGENDS 2

DEAD RISING

DEVIL MAY CRY

MONSTER HUNTER 4 ULTIMATE

MEGAMAN MAVERICK HUNTER X

Breath of Fire Il

Ace Attorney INVESTIGATIONS : Miles
Edgeworth2

RESIDENT EVIL 7 biohazard

ONIMUSHA 3

TORAWARE NO PARUMA

RIVAL SCHOOLS-UNITED BY FATE-

MONSTER HUNTER GENERATIONS ULTIMATE

MONSTER HUNTER FREEDOM UNITE

RESIDENT EVIL 5

GOD HAND

VAMPIRE SAVIOR -The Lord of Vampire-

MEGAMAN

MEGAMAN 2

Devil May Cry 4

RESIDENT EVIL VILLAGE

MEGAMAN ZERO 3

ONIMUSHA



S
N

O
N

o

N N N N
L w N —

N
W

1,170

1,156

1,148

1,136

1,133

1,106

1,043

1,038

1,004

967

963

962

950

935

925

909

887

384

348

845

829

812

782

775

774

Which of the following
Capcom games do you like the best?

ULTRA STREET FIGHTER IV

CAPCOM VS. SNK 2

GHOST TRICK: Phantom Detective

MEGAMAN X8

MONSTER HUNTER

MONSTER HUNTER RISE

Apollo Justice: Ace Attorney

Breath Of Fire

DARKSTALKERS -THE NIGHT WARRIORS-

Darkstalkers Resurrection

BREATH OF FIRE V DRAGON QUARTER

ONIMUSHA 2

LOST PLANET 2

MEGAMAN X2

DmC Devil May Cry

Sengoku BASARA Samurai Heroes

MEGAMAN X5

VIEWTIFUL JOE

MONSTER HUNTER 3 ULTIMATE

DEAD RISING 2

RESIDENT EVIL OUTBREAK FILE

MEGAMAN 3

RESIDENT EVIL 6

The Great Ace Attorney Adventures

MEGAMAN STAR FORCE 3 BLACK ACE

51st~1001h

N
O

N N
0o N

N
O

00
N

O
N

00

761

753

743

736

721

704

679

644

642

637

633

613

613

597

595

589

579

375

559

558

357

356

533

523

507

STREET FIGHTER ALPHA 3

Phoenix Wright: Ace Attorney Justice For All

MEGAMAN 11

Sengoku BASARA 4 SUMERAGI

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK 6 CYBEAST
GREGAR

MONSTER HUNTER PORTABLE 3rd

Dragon’s Dogma

MEGAMAN X6

SUPER STREET FIGHTER 1l TURBO

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK 3 BLUE

NIGHT WARRIORS -DARKSTALKERS’
REVENGE-

Ace Attorney INVESTIGATIONS : Miles
Edgeworth

Phoenix Wright: Ace Attorney: Dual Destinies

Sengoku BASARA Samurai Heroes UTAGE

FINAL FIGHT

MEGAMAN ZX

PROJECT JUSTICE

MEGAMAN X3

Professor Layton vs. Phoenix Wright: Ace
Attorney

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK 3 WHITE

RESIDENT EVIL OUTBREAK FILE#2

Sengoku BASARA 2 HEROES

POWER STONE 2

STREET FIGHTER V

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK



497

496

489

479

453

452

449

441

433

430

418

411

411

390

389

380

377

373

371

369

368

361

355

348

341

Which of the following

Capcom games do you like the best?

MONSTER HUNTER 3 (Tri)

STREET FIGHTER Ill: The World Warrior

MEGAMAN ZERO

ASURA’S WRATH

VAMPIRE HUNTER 2 -DARKSTALKERS’

REVENGE-

MARVEL VS. CAPCOM 3 Fate of Two Worlds

GOTCHA FORCE

Phoenix Wright: Ace Attorney: Spirit of

Justice

STREET FIGHTER ALPHA 2

Sengoku BASARA 2

MEGAMAN ZX ADVENT

HAUNTING GROUND

RESIDENT EVIL 3

MEGAMAN 8

MEGAMAN 4

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK 6 CYBEAST

FALZAR

POWER STONE

MEGAMAN ZERO 4

Lost Planet: Extreme Condition

MARVEL VS. CAPCOM CLASH OF SUPER

HEROES

MEGAMAN 7

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK 2

RESIDENT EVIL DIRECTOR’S CUT

DEVIL KINGS

X-MEN VS. STREET FIGHTER

101st~1501tn

334

329

322

311

297

290

279

276

265

264

259

252

246

245

244

243

235

233

233

225

224

218

217

211

210

MARVEL SUPER HEROES VS. STREET
FIGHTER

Mega Man: The Power Battle

STREET FIGHTER X TEKKEN

DEMON’S CREST

MEGAMAN 9

MONSTER HUNTER STORIES 2: WINGS OF
RUIN

MONSTER HUNTER GENERATIONS

RESIDENT EVIL O

MEGAMAN STAR FORCE 3 RED JOKER

Alien vs. Predator

RESIDENT EVIL REVELATIONS

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK 5 TEAM
PROTOMAN

NAMCO x CAPCOM

STREET FIGHTER II: CHAMPION EDITION

MEGAMAN ZERO 2

MEGAMAN & BASS (1998)

SUPER STREET FIGHTER Il -The New
Challengers-

DEAD RISING 3

SUPER GHOULS 'N GHOSTS

MONSTER HUNTER 2 (DOS)

MONSTER HUNTER FRONTIER ONLINE

RESIDENT EVIL REVELATIONS 2

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK 5 TEAM
COLONEL

MEGAMIMEGURI

STREET FIGHTER Il Turbo: Hyper Fighting



209

208

208

207

201

200

199

190

189

187

186

179

175

172

170

169

168

162

162

155

149

143

141

139

133

Which of the following

Capcom games do you like the best?

1515t ~199h

MONSTER HUNTER FRONTIER G

SUPER STREET FIGHTER IV

MEGAMAN 5

Dungeons & Dragons -Shadow Over Mystara-

VAMPIRE SAVIOR 2

Cadillacs and Dinosaurs

MEGAMAN POWERED UP

MONSTER HUNTER 4

THE MISADVENTURES OF TRON BONNE

MARVEL VS CAPCOM: INFINITE

Dragon’s Dogma Online

TATSUNOKO VS. CAPCOM ULTIMATE ALL-
STARS

MEGAMAN 10

GHOULS N GHOSTS

STREET FIGHTER IV

DINO CRISIS 3

Sengoku BASARA 4

CAPTAIN COMMANDO

GHOSTS N GOBLINS

E.X. TROOPERS

ULTRA STREET FIGHTER Il -The Final
Challengers-

TECH ROMANCER

Cyberbots

Jojo’s Bizarre Adventure (1998)

MEGAMAN 6

132

130

128

126

124

120

119

119

109

107

106

105

102

102

101

98

97

96

95

95

94

93

93

92

92

MEGAMAN X DIVE

Dungeons & Dragons: Chronicles of Mystara

DEVIL MAY CRY 2

JOJO’S BIZARRE ADVENTURE (1999)

Quiz Nanairo Dreams: Nijiiro-cho no Kiseki

MEGAMAN STAR FORCE PEGASUS

SUPER ADVENTURE ROCKMAN

MONSTER HUNTER STORIES

STRIDER (2014)

MONSTER HUNTER FREEDOM 2

SHADOW OF ROME

SUPER PUZZLE FIGHTER Il TURBO

FINAL FIGHT 3

DISTINY OF AN EMPEROR 2

BIONIC COMMANDO

VIEWTIFUL JOE 2

HYPER STREET FIGHTER Il The Anniversary
Edition

STRIDER

STREETFIGHTER2010 THE FINAL FIGHT

RESIDENT EVIL Operation Raccoon City

auto modellista

U.N.SQUADRON

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK 4 RED SUN

CHAOS LEGION

ZACK & WIKI Quest for Barbaros’ Treasure



Which of the following
Capcom games do you like the best?

199 th ~249 ih

92 MEGAMAN STAR FORCE DRAGON 63 PROGEAR

01 CAPCOM VS. SNK MILLENNIUM FIGHT 2000 62 JoJo’s Bizarre Adventure: Golden Wind

o1 Maximo Ghosts to Glory 62 MEGAMAN STAR FORCE 2 ZERKER X NINJA

88 MEGAMAN 2: The Power Fighters 61 VAMPIRE CHRONICLE

88 MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK 4 BLUE MOON 61 RESIDENT EVIL SURVIVOR 2 CODE: Veronica

87 DEAD RISING 4 61 MEGAMAN X7

85 MARVEL SUPER HEROES 59 SWEET HOME

81 STREET FIGHTER 59 STREET FIGHTER EX 2 PLUS

81 Ghosts 'n Goblins Resurrection 58 Duck Tales: Remastered

81 STEEL BATTALION S7 BIONIC COMMANDO (2009)

80 MEGAMAN V S7 CLOCK TOWER 3

EDOTAN 54 1942

77 STRIDER 2 94 GARGOYLE’S QUEST

75 FINAL FIGHT 2 34 WARRIORS OF FATE

72 crossbeats REV. 592 SATURDAY NIGHT SLAM MASTERS

71 X-MEN -CHILDREN OF THE ATOM- S STREET FIGHTER EX PLUS

N
O

70 REMEMBER ME 51 MONSTER HUNTER FREEDOM

69 19XX - The War Against Destiny 50 RESIDENT EVIL DEAD AIM

69 EXOPRIMAL 49 Sengoku BASARA Sanada Yukimura DEN
69 THE KING OF DRAGONS 48 Disney’s Aladdin

69 DYNASTY WARS 46 COMMANDO

67 RED EARTH 45 The Magical Quest Starring Mickey Mouse

67 STREET FIGHTER ZERO 2 ALPHA 4.5 DUCKTALES

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK OPERATE

67 SHOOTING STAR 44 1943 The Battle of Midway

67 OKAMIDEN 44 KNIGHTS OF THE ROUND



y1.y4

44

44

44

35

35

34

32

32

32

32

31

30

Which of the following

Capcom games do you like the best?

249 th ~298 th

Super Gem Fighter Mini Mix

MOBILE SUIT GUNDAM THE EARTH

FEDERATION VS. THE PRINCIPALITY OF ZEON

MOBILE SUIT GUNDAM SEED DESTINY
RENGO VS.Z A.F.T. |

crossbeats REV. SUNRISE

RESIDENT EVIL THE DARKSIDE CHRONICLES

FORGOTTEN WORLDS

STEEL BATTALION Line Of Contact

MEGAMAN STAR FORCE LEO

STREET FIGHTER Ill: Double Impact

SONSON

MEGAMAN STAR FORCE 2 ZERKER X
SAURIAN

GOOF TROOP

STREET FIGHTER ALPHA WARRIORS DREAM

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK 4.5 REAL
OPERATION

Onimusha Tactics

BLACK TIGER

DINO STALKER

resident evil THE UMBRELLA CHRONICLES

GUN SMOKE

RESIDENT EVIL SURVIVOR

MONSTER HUNTER G

MEGAMAN NETWORK TRANSMISSION

MOBILE SUIT GUNDAM GUNDAM VS. ZETA
GUNDAM

LOST PLANET 3

STREET FIGHTER EXS3

276

276

276

29

29

29

29

28

28

28

27

27

26

26

26

26

25

25

25

25

25

25

24

24

24

23

23

23

P.N.O3

THREE WONDERS

Sengoku BASARA X

TROJAN

SUPER STREET FIGHTER lI-THE
TOURNAMENT BATTLE-

Fate/unlimited codes

LAST RANKER

MAGIC SWORD

MONHAN NIKKI POKAPOKA AIRUMURA

GAIA MASTER: KAMIGAMI NO BOARD GAME

RING OF DESTRUCTION -SLAM MASTERS II

PLASMA SWORD -NIGHTMARE OF BILSTEIN-

SHINSEKAI Into the Depths

Final Fight Revenge

GREGORY HORROR SHOW

SPAWN In The Demon’s Hand

HYPER DYNE SIDE ARMS

STREET FIGHTER Illi: NEW GENERATION

MEGAMAN Xtreme 2

MOBILE SUIT GUNDAM GUNDAM VS.
GUNDAM NEXT PLUS

ULTIMATE GHOSTS N GOBLINS

MAXIMO VS ARMY OF ZIN

MEGAMAN BATTLE & CHASE

MEGAMAN: THE WILY WARS

ONIMUSHA BLADE WARRIORS



Which of the following
Capcom games do you like the best?

301st~349 th

22 Sengoku BASARA BATTLE HEROES 17 MEGAMAN IV

21 auto modellista U.S.-tuned 17 SAVAGE BEES

21 STREET FIGHTER EX 17 MAKAIJIMA NANATSUNOSHIMA DAIBOUKEN

21 Dungeons & Dragons -TOWER OF DOOM- 16 STREET FIGHTER X ALL CAPCOM

21 MEGAMAN I 16 THE DREAM MASTER NEMO

20 DARKWING DUCK 15 1943 Kai The Battle of Midway

MARVEL SUPER HEROES IN WAR OF THE

20 THE PUNISHER 15 GEMS

20 ARMORED WARRIORS 15 GURANBO
19 1944 - The Loop Master 15 MIGHTY FINAL FIGHT

19 TEPPEN 14 SNK VS.CAPCOM SvVC CHAOS

X-MEN -MUTANT APOCALYPSE-

GAIST CRUSHER GOD

14

14

GAIST CRUSHER

GIGA WING2

STREET FIGHTER Il MOVIE 14 Street Fighter IV CE

MOBILE SUIT Z GUNDAM EXUGO VS.

THITANZU DX 14 RESIDENT EVIL THE MERCENARIES 3D

19 Sengoku BASARA CHRONICLE HEROES 14 VIEWTIFUL JOE DOUBLE TROUBLE

18 CAPCOM FIGHTING Jam 13 WILLOW

PLASMA SWORD: -EPISODE:1 FINAL

18 13 Tim Burton’s The Nightmare Before
CLUSADE-

Christmas: Oogie’s Revenge

TATSUNOKO VS. CAPCOM CROSS

18  GENERATION OF HEROES 13  Full House Kiss

18 Battle Circuit 13 MARS MATRIX

18 MEGAMAN BATTLE CHIP CHALLENGE 13 Mickey and Donald’s Magical Adventure 3

17 GIGA WING 13 MONSTER HUNTER RIDERS

17 RESIDENT EVIL GAIDEN 13 Gargoyle’s Quest I

MOBILE SUIT GUNDAM -THE EARTH

17 UNDER THE SKIN 13 FEDERATION VS.THE PRINCIPALITY OF ZEON-

17 Monster Hunter Now 12 CARRIER AIR WING

17 MONHAN NIKKI POKAPOKA AIRUMURA DX 12 CANNON SPIKE

O



Which of the following

Capcom games do you like the best?

349 th ~398 th

CHIP’N DALE RESCUE RANGERS

MEGA TWINS

Full House Kiss 2

The Speed Rumbler

MEGAMAN Xtreme

MEGAMAN i

ULTIMATE GHOSTS N GOBLINS KAI

NAZOWAKUYAKATA Otono Ma Ni Ma Ni

1941 Counter Attack

Harvey Birdman, Attorney at Law

Super Buster Bros. / Super Pang

PUROYAKYU? SATSUJIN JIKEN

MEGAMAN & BASS (1999)

MOBILE SUIT Z GUNDAM EXUGO VS.
THITANZU

MOBILE SUIT GUNDAM SEED DESTINY
RENGO VS.Z.A.F.T.

Arthur to Astaroth no Nazomakaimura:

Incredible Toons

ELDORADO GATE

STREET FIGHTER EX 2

CHIP’N DALE RESCUE RANGERS 2

The Great Circus Mystery Starring Mickey &

Minnie

MONHAN NIKKI POKAPOKA AIRUMURA G

MEGAMAN'S SOCCER

WILY & RIGHT NO ROCKBOARD: THAT S

PARADISE

TENCHI WO KURAU Sangokushi Gunyuden

Capcom World 2: Adventure Quiz

375

375

375

375

375

W
N
U

SECTION Z

VIEWTIFUL JOE RED HOT RUMBLE

FINAL FIGHT GUY

Disney’s Magical Mirror Starring Mickey
Mouse

MEGAMAN Power Battle Fighters

MOBILE SUIT GUNDAM GUNDAM VS.
GUNDAM

MIZUSHIMA SHINJI NO DAIKOUSHIEN

MAKAIMURA GAIDEN -THE DEMON
DARKNESS-

VARTH Operation Thunderstorm

MEGAMAN DR. WILY’S REVENGE

ONE PIECE MANSION

MOBILE SUIT GUNDAM GUNDAM VS.
GUNDAM NEXT

SNK Vs. Capcom: Card Fighter’s Clash
Capcom Version

WHO FRAMED ROGER RABBIT

Crimson Tears

DIMAHOO

STREET FIGHTER THE MOVIE (Sega Saturn)

DUCK TALES 2

Fate/tiger colosseum UPPER

Magical Quest3 Starring Mickey&Donald

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK WS

TAISEN NETTOGIMIKKU CAPCOM & SAIKYO

ORUSUTAAZU

ADVENTURES IN THE MAGIC KINGDOM

BLACK CAT Kikaijikake No Tenshi

DARK VOID



Which of the following

Capcom games do you like the best?

398 th~444 h

OTORANGER

CODENAME : VIPER

HIGEMARU

FUSHIGI DEKA

Kitten Dance Channel

KABU TRADER SHUN

Wolf of the Battlefield: MERCS

CAPCOM’S SOCCER SHOOTOUT

Mat Hoffman’s Pro BMX 2003

LEGENDARY WINGS

Quiz & Dragons: Capcom Quiz Game

QUIZ NOBUNAGA NO YABOU

SONSON2

VULGUS

Fate/tiger colosseum

Heavy Metal Geomatrix

MONHAN NIKKI PURIPURI POOGIE RACE

Rosario+Vampire TANABATA NO
MISUYOUKAIGAKUEN

Power Quest

BLACK COMMAND

Slip Stream

THE LITTLE MERMAID

ECO FIGHTERS

Quiz Tonosama no Yabo 2: Zenkoku-ban

SAMURAI SWORD

THE ANIME SUPER REMIX: ASHITA NO JOE 2

STREET FIGHTER THE MOVIE

STREET FIGHTER Il KENSEIMOGURA

SPIDER-MAN

MAGICAL TETRIS CHALLENGE (1999)

DOKABEN

DOKABENII

Pnickies

MUSCLE BOMBER DUO -ULTIMATE TEAM
BATTLE-

LED STORM

MARUSANO ONNA

Magical Quest2 Starring Mickey&Minnie

MONSTER HUNTER SPIRITS

YO I NOID

TIGER ROAD

WARAU INU NO BOUKEN GB SILLY GO
LUCKY !

METAL WALKER

SUZUMONOGATARI

BLACK BLACK

CAPCOM BASEBALL

DARK VOID ZERO

F-1 DREAM

Flock!

G.I.LJOE: THE ATLANTIS FACTOR

Mighty! Pang



Which of the following

Capcom games do you like the best?

444 +h ~468 th

MotoGP 08

Rally 2011 LED STORM

SNK VS. CAPCOM CARD FIGHTERS DS

AIRU DE PUZZLE

Capcom Quiz: Hatena? no Daiboken

Capcom Sports Club

CAPCOM’S GOLD MEDAL CHALLENGE’92

THE ANIME SUPER REMIX: KYOJIN NO HOSHI

STREET FIGHTER PUZZLE SPIRITS

STREET FIGHTER BATTLE COMBINATION

Narikiri Jockey Game: Yushun Rhapsody

MAGICAL TETRIS CHALLENGE (1998)

MEGAMAN BATTLE NETWORK N1 BATTLE

MEGAMAN BATTLE CHIP STADIUM

SNK Vs. Capcom: Card Fighter’s Clash SNK
Version

SHICHITOUSEISHIN GAIFADO

Steel Battalion Heavy Armor

Neo Pets PUZZLE ADVENTURE

PRIDE GP Grand Prix 2003

WE LOVE GOLF!

CAPCOM BOWLING

QUIZ SANGOKUSHi: Chiryaku no Hasha

CRITICAL BULLET

Snoopy’s Street Fair

Maui Mallard in Cold Shadow

468

468

468

468

468

468

468

468

468

468

468

468

BAUNTHI HANTA SARA Horimaunten No
Teiou

Sheep

FINDER LOVE Kudo Risa

Bonkers

Buster Bros. / Pang

Mickey Mania

MONSTER HUNTER SPIRITS KARIDAMASHI

MONSTER HUNTER SPIRITS 2: TRIPLE SOUL

LAST DUEL

GAKKOU NO KOWAI UWASA HANAKO-SAN
GA KITAI!!

Shijo Saikyo no Deshi Ken’ichi: Gekito!
Ragharok Hachikengo

JANPAI PAZURU CHOKO

Glass Rose



